
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Direct Testimony and Exhibits in the Oregon 
Natural Gas General Rate Case Filing of Avista Utilities, a division of Avista Corporation, 
(Advice 23-01-G/UG-461) upon the parties listed below by mailing a copy thereof, postage 
prepaid and/or by electronic mail.  
 
 
 
Johanna M. Riemenschneider 
Senior Assistant Attorney General | Business Activities Section | General Counsel Division 
Oregon Department of Justice 
1162 Court St. NE, Salem, OR  97301-4096 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us  
 
Michael P. Goetz 
Citizens’ Utilities Board 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205-3404 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
Will@oregoncub.org 
Mike@oregoncub.org 
 
Chad Stokes 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP 
1001 SW 5th, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
 
Edward A. Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
3519 NE 15th Avenue #249 
Portland, OR 97212 
efinklea@awec.solution  
 
 
 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 28th day of February 2023. 
 
 
/s/ Paul Kimball  
Paul Kimball 
Manager of Compliance & Discovery 


